



([//www.companiesoffice.govt.nz](http://www.companiesoffice.govt.nz))



(<https://companies-register.companiesoffice.govt.nz/>)

Companies Office, 2020c

Schedule of fees

Online transactions for which you need to pay a fee

Fees apply for completing some online transactions on the Companies Register. A number of invoicing and payment options are available for paying these fees.

Companies Office fees

All fees are in New Zealand dollars (NZD) and exclude GST.

Service	Companies Office fee	FMA levy	XRB levy	Total excl GST
Company name reservation	\$10.00	N/A	N/A	\$10.00
Company incorporation	\$90.00	\$9.00	\$6.00	\$105.00
Company annual return	\$21.00	\$9.00	\$6.00	\$36.00
Company annual return API	\$18.00	\$9.00	\$6.00	\$33.00

Company amalgamation	\$350.00	N/A	N/A	\$350.00
Company restoration	\$150.00	N/A	N/A	\$150.00
Financial statement filing (under the Companies Act 1993)	\$175.00	N/A	N/A	\$175.00
Financial statement filing (under the FMC)	\$175.00	\$48.00	N/A	\$223.00

Paying fees

If you have an online services account with us, a message will appear when you're performing a transaction that has a fee attached. You can select Pay Now to proceed, or Exit to end the transaction without payment.

If you've set up a direct debit payment option on your account, you're invoiced monthly for any fees charged to your account.

You can also pay fees as you go using a credit or debit card, or using internet banking.

Managing payments on the Companies Register >

[\(https://companies-register.companiesoffice.govt.nz/help-centre/managing-your-online-account/managing-payments-on-the-companies-register/\)](https://companies-register.companiesoffice.govt.nz/help-centre/managing-your-online-account/managing-payments-on-the-companies-register/)

Using an API to pay your fees

We offer a range of Application Programming Interfaces (APIs) that allow customers to build software that connects directly to our systems.

The fees for some of our online services are lower if you use our API. For example, when filing an annual return, the Companies Office portion of the fee is \$18 (plus GST) if you use our API, instead of \$21 (plus GST) if you use our online service.

Information about APIs, including technical specifications and support to use them can be found on the Ministry for Business, Innovation and Employment website.

API Explorer

Ministry of Business, Innovation, and Employment [↗](#)

(<https://api.business.govt.nz/api/>)

© 2020 NEW ZEALAND COMPANIES OFFICE

<https://companies-register.companiesoffice.govt.nz/help-centre/managing-your-online-account/schedule-of-fees/>

